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Virtual General Assembly Minutes 

Date: 2023-02-15 2:00 GMT through 2023-02-20 23:59 GMT
 
 
Agenda announced:  
 
1. Voting to adopt the new Bylaws of the International Regulatory Peptide Society, Incorporated 

Ballot 1: "Do you endorse the IRPS Bylaws as a Maryland State incorporated non-profit non-stock 
corporation under the IRS 501(c)(3) tax-exempt code?" 

2. Voting to endorse the Board of Trustees: 
Ballot 2: " Do you endorse the nominations of Professors Maurice Manning, Andrew Gundlach, 
and Gareth Leng as the first Enduring Trustees of the IRPS?" 

 
General description: 
 

• 124 voting links were sent: 112 are post-doctorate members and 12 are student members 

• 93 valid votes received: 92 from post-doctorate members and 1 from student members 
 

Results: 
 

Ballot 1: 93 chose "Yes, I do": 100% 

 
Ballot 2: 90 chose "Yes, I do": 96.7%; 3 chose "I abstain": 3.3% 
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Charter Members of the International 
Regulatory Peptide Society Incorporated, 

Maryland, U. S. A.  

Acceptance 
Bylaws & 
Board of 
Trustees 

Email Address 
  

Ballot 
timestamp 

  

Eiden, Lee (NIMH, NIH, Bethesda, MD, 
USA) Voted eiden.lee1@gmail.com 

2/14/2023 
20:36:11 

Buijs, Ruud (UNAM, Mexico City, México) Voted ruudbuijs@gmail.com 
2/14/2023 

20:39:55 

Furness, John (Florey, U. Melbourne, 
Australia) Voted 

j.furness@unimelb.edu.
au 

2/14/2023 
20:42:09 

Zhang, Limei (SoM, UNAM, Mexico City, 
México) Voted limei@unam.mx 

2/14/2023 
20:53:11 

Zetter, Mario (SoM, UNAM, Mexico City, 
México) Voted 

zetter.salmon@gmail.c
om 

2/14/2023 
20:55:15 

Olszewski, Pawel (U.Waikato, Hamilton, 
New Zealand) Voted pawel@waikato.ac.nz 

2/14/2023 
21:09:38 

Gundlach, Andrew (Honorary, Florey, U. 
Melbourne, Australia) Voted 

andrew.gundlach@gm
ail.com 

2/14/2023 
21:12:38 

De Lecea, Luis (U. Stanford, CA, USA) Voted llecea@stanford.edu 
2/14/2023 

21:15:53 

Charli, Jean-Louis (IBT, UNAM, 
Cuernavaca, México) Voted 

charli.casalonga@ibt.u
nam.mx 

2/14/2023 
21:29:28 

Grattan, David (U. Ottago, Dunedin, New 
Zealand) Voted 

dave.grattan@otago.ac
.nz 

2/14/2023 
21:32:23 

Furness, Sebastian (U. Queansland, 
Brisbane, Australia) Voted s.furness@uq.edu.au 

2/14/2023 
21:46:00 

Limón, Adrian (Student of U. 
Aguascalientes, México) Voted 

adrianlm1412@gmail.c
om 

2/15/2023 
4:39:36 

Petrulis, Aras (Georgia State Uni. Atlanta, 
GA, USA) Voted 

araspetrulis@gmail.co
m 

2/15/2023 
4:42:12 

Sabban, Esther (NYMC, Valhalla, NY, 
USA) Voted sabban@nymc.edu 

2/15/2023 
6:04:45 

Sandi, Carmen (EPFL, Lausanne, 
Switzerland) Voted carmen.sandi@epfl.ch 

2/15/2023 
6:29:41 

Millar, Robert (U. Pretoria, South Africa) Voted bob.millar@up.ac.za 
2/15/2023 

7:19:15 

Goosens, Ki (Icahn SoM, Mount Sinai, 
NYC, NY, USA) Voted ki.goosens@mssm.edu 

2/15/2023 
13:16:54 

Aguilera, Greti (Emeritus, NICHD, NIH, 
Bethesda, MD, USA) Voted 

greti.aguilera@gmail.co
m 

2/15/2023 
16:44:59 

Hernández-Péres, Oscar (SoM, UNAM, 
Mexico City, México) Voted 

oscar.rhernandez.pere
z@gmail.com 

2/15/2023 
16:46:31 

Fink, George (Florey, U. Melbourne, 
Australia) Voted 

george.fink@florey.edu
.au 

2/15/2023 
17:21:40 
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Hernández, Vito (SoM, UNAM, Mexico 
City, México) Voted no.vito.no@gmail.com 

2/15/2023 
17:31:33 

Xiao, Lei (Fudan, U, Shanghai, China) Voted leixiao@fudan.edu.cn 
2/15/2023 

19:12:51 

Jiang, Sunny (NIMH, NIH, Bethesda, MD, 
USA) Voted zhihong.jiang@nih.gov 

2/15/2023 
20:05:57 

Cunningham, Tom (UNT Health Sci 
Center, Fort Worth, TX, USA Voted 

tom.cunningham@unth
sc.edu 

2/15/2023 
20:42:21 

Blevin, James (U. Washingron, Seatle, 
WA, USA) Voted 

jeblevin@u.washington
.edu 

2/15/2023 
20:44:27 

Marval, Paul (George Washington U. 
Washington, DC, USA) Voted pmarvar@gwu.edu 

2/15/2023 
20:44:48 

Quintanar-Stephano, Andres (UAG, 
Aguascalientes, México) Voted 

aquinta@correo.uaa.m
x 

2/15/2023 
20:57:36 

Manning, Maurice (U. Toledo, OH, USA) Voted 
Maurice.manning@utol
edo.edu 

2/15/2023 
21:21:03 

Barrio, Rafael (Physics Inst., UNAM, 
Mexico City, México) Voted barrio@fisica.unam.mx 

2/15/2023 
22:21:50 

Brown, Colin (U. Otago, Dunedin, New 
Zealand) Voted 

colin.brown@otago.ac.
nz 

2/15/2023 
22:57:37 

Sexton, Patrick (U. Monash, Mebourne, 
Australia) Voted 

patrick.sexton@monas
h.edu 

2/16/2023 
0:53:11 

Islas, Leon (SoM, UNAM, Mexico City, 
México) Voted 

mellamoleon@gmail.co
m 

2/16/2023 
1:18:18 

Wang, Xiao-Dong (U. Zhejiang, Hangzhou, 
China) Voted 

xiaodongwang@zju.ed
u.cn 

2/16/2023 
1:28:32 

Landry, Marc (U. Bordeaux, Bordeaux, 
France) Voted 

marc.landry@u-
bordeaux.fr 

2/16/2023 
1:33:49 

Yi, ChunXia (Amsterdam UMC, 
Amsterdam, Netherlands) Voted c.yi@amsterdamumc.nl 

2/16/2023 
2:51:35 

Levkowitz, Gil (Weizmann Inst. of Science, 
Rehovot, Israel) Voted 

gil.levkowitz@weizman
n.ac.il 

2/16/2023 
3:54:31 

Xu, Wenquin (NIMH, NIH, Bethesda, MD, 
USA) Voted 

xuwenqin@mail.nih.go
v 

2/16/2023 
4:10:49 

Barrio-Zhang, Hernán (U. Edinburgh, 
Scotland, UK) Voted hbarrio@ed.ac.uk 

2/16/2023 
4:11:43 

Swinny, Jerome (U. Portsmouth, England, 
UK) Voted 

jerome.swinny@port.ac
.uk 

2/16/2023 
6:16:13 

Mecawi, André (Universidade Federal de 
São Paulo, Brazil) Voted mecawi.as@gmail.com 

2/16/2023 
6:17:56 

Leng, Gareth (Emeritus, U. Edinburgh, 
Scotland, UK) Voted gareth.leng@ed.ac.uk 

2/16/2023 
6:23:40 

Krabichler, Quirin (CIMH, U. Heidelberg, 
Mannheim. Germany) Voted 

quirin.krabichler@zi-
mannheim.de 

2/16/2023 
6:30:51 
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Antunes-Rodrigues, Jose (SoM, USP, São 
Paulo, Brazil) Voted jantunesr@gmail.com 

2/16/2023 
7:54:34 

Morales, Teresa (INB, UNAM, Queretaro, 
México) Voted marter@unam.mx 

2/16/2023 
8:19:50 

Chen, Duan (Norwegian Uni Sci&Tech, 
Trondheim, Norway) Voted duan.chen@ntnu.no 

2/16/2023 
8:32:49 

Zhao, Chun-Mei (Norwegian Uni 
Sci&Tech., Trondheim, Norway Voted 

chun-
mei.zhao@ntnu.no 

2/16/2023 
8:35:19 

Castel, Helene (Normandie Univ, Rouen, 
France) Voted 

helene.castel@univ-
rouen.fr 

2/16/2023 
8:40:38 

Kozlova, Elena (U. California, Riverside, 
CA, USA) Voted ekozl001@ucr.edu 

2/16/2023 
9:07:17 

Lehman, Michael (BHRI, KSU, Kent, OH, 
USA) Voted lehman@kent.edu 

2/16/2023 
10:37:55 

Corona-Morales, Aleph (U. Veracruzana, 
Jalapa, México) Voted cmaa0@yahoo.com 

2/16/2023 
11:08:34 

Jauregui-Huerta, Fernando (CUCS, UDG, 
Guadalajara, Mexico) Voted 

fernando.jhuerta@acad
emicos.udg.mx 

2/16/2023 
11:09:15 

Dobolyi, Arpad (Eötvös Loránd Univ. 
Budapest, Hungary  Voted 

dobolyi.arpad@ttk.elte.
hu 

2/16/2023 
12:07:42 

Hiriart, Marcia (IFC, UNAM, Mexico City, 
México) Voted mhiriart@ifc.unam.mx 

2/16/2023 
12:08:36 

Chen, Xiaoke (U. Stanford, California, CA, 
USA) Voted xkchen@stanford.edu 

2/16/2023 
12:54:51 

Cesarman, Gabriela (INCAN, Mexico City, 
México) Voted gcesarman@gmail.com 

2/16/2023 
16:07:41 

Curras-Collazo, Margarita (UoC, Riverside, 
CA, USA) Voted mcur@ucr.edu 

2/16/2023 
18:45:16 

Veenema, Alexa (Michigan State U. East 
Lansing, MI, USA) Voted aveenema@msu.edu 

2/16/2023 
19:27:18 

Joseph, Patricia (IBT, UNAM. Morelos, 
Mexico) Voted 

patricia.joseph@ibt.una
m.mx 

2/16/2023 
20:01:19 

Grinevich, Valery (CIMH, SoM, U. 
Heidelberg, Germany) Voted 

valery.grinevich@zi-
mannheim.de 

2/17/2023 
6:43:06 

Vivas, Laura (Inst. Ferreyras, U. Nac. 
Cordoba, Argentina) Voted 

laura.vivas.914@unc.e
du.ar 

2/17/2023 
6:59:30 

Mahata, Sushil (SoM, UC San diego, USA) Voted 
smahata@health.ucsd.
edu 

2/17/2023 
7:14:21 

Morales, Marisela (NIDA, NIH, Baltimore, 
MD, USA) Voted mmorales@nih.gov 

2/17/2023 
7:45:00 

Escobar, Carolina (SoM, UNAM, Mexico 
City, México) Voted 

escocarolina@gmail.co
m 

2/17/2023 
8:10:07 

Paul, Matthew (University at Buffalo SUNY, 
NY, USA) Voted mjpaul@buffalo.edu 

2/17/2023 
9:19:57 
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Vinney, Tim (University of Oxford, Oxford, 
UK) Voted 

tim.viney@pharm.ox.ac
.uk 

2/17/2023 
10:36:02 

Gainer, Harold (Emeritus, NINDS, NIH, 
Bethesda, MD, USA) Voted halgainer@gmail.com 

2/17/2023 
11:53:09 

de Vries, Geert (Georgia State University, 
Atlanta, GA, USA) Voted devries@gsu.edu 

2/17/2023 
12:04:49 

Carter, Sue (Emerita, Kinsey Inst. Indiana 
U, IN, USA) Voted 

suecarterporges@gmai
l.com 

2/17/2023 
12:53:36 

Murphy, David (University of Bristol, 
Bristol, UK) Voted d.murphy@bristol.ac.uk 

2/17/2023 
13:02:17 

Watts, Alan (University of Southern 
California, CA, USA) Voted watts@usc.edu 

2/17/2023 
13:57:08 

Melzer, Sarah (Medical University of 
Vienna, Austria) Voted 

Sarah.melzer@meduni
wien.ac.at 

2/17/2023 
14:15:39 

Wisden, William (Imperial College, London, 
UK) Voted 

w.wisden@imperial.ac.
uk 

2/17/2023 
14:20:36 

Anantharam, Arun (Univ. of Toledo, OH, 
USA) Voted 

arun.anantharam@utol
edo.edu 

2/17/2023 
14:26:12 

Samson, William (Saint Louis Univ. St. 
Louis, MO, USA) Voted samsonwk@slu.edu 

2/17/2023 
14:35:00 

Gray, Sarah (Univ of Northern British 
Columbia, BC, Canada) Voted sarah.gray@unbc.ca 

2/17/2023 
14:36:31 

Lustrino, Danilo (Universidade Federal de 
Sergipe, Brazil) Voted 

danilolustrino@gmail.c
om 

2/17/2023 
14:41:49 

Dabrowska, Joanna (Rosalind Franklin 
Uni, Chicago, IL.,USA) Voted 

joanna.dabrowska@ros
alindfranklin.edu 

2/17/2023 
14:49:24 

Teruyama, Ryoichi (Louisiana State Univ, 
LA, USA)  Voted rteruyama@lsu.edu 

2/17/2023 
15:54:42 

Bakalar, Dana (NIMH-NIH, MD, USA) Voted dana.bakalar@nih.gov 
2/17/2023 

16:41:52 

Castillo-Ruiz, Alexandra (Georgia State 
Univ, Atlanta, GA, USA) Voted acastilloruiz@gsu.edu 

2/17/2023 
16:46:19 

Lefevre, Arthur (UCSD, San Diego, CA, 
USA) Voted a1lefevre@ucsd.edu 

2/17/2023 
17:29:12 

Lee, Mary (VA Medical Center, DC, USA) Voted drmaryrlee@gmail.com 
2/17/2023 

17:59:48 

Ferguson, Alastair (Queen´s Univ., 
Ontario, Canada) Voted avf@queensu.ca 

2/17/2023 
18:19:04 

Stern, Javier (Georgia State Univ, Atlanta, 
USA) Voted jstern@gsu.edu 

2/17/2023 
20:20:16 

Aguirre-Benitez, Elsa (SoM, UNAM, 
Mexico) Voted 

elsalilianaa@yahoo.co
m 

2/17/2023 
22:16:36 

Anouar, Youssef (Rouen Univ, Rouen, 
France) Voted 

youssef.anouar@univ-
rouen.fr 

2/18/2023 
1:58:42 
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Swaab, Dick (Netherlands Inst. for 
Neuroscience, Netherlands) Voted d.f.swaab@nin.knaw.nl 

2/18/2023 
2:22:22 

Ferraguti, Francesco (Medical Univ. 
Innsbruck, Austria) Voted 

francesco.ferraguti@i-
med.ac.at 

2/18/2023 
2:35:19 

Jones, Jeff (TAMU, College Station, TX, 
USA) Voted jjones@bio.tamu.edu 

2/18/2023 
10:09:00 

Holzer, Peter (Med. Uni. Graz, Graz, 
Austria) Voted holzer1951@gmail.com 

2/18/2023 
12:47:37 

Ringuet, Mitchel (U. Melbourne, 
Melbourne, Australia) Voted 

mringuet@student.uni
melb.edu.au 

2/19/2023 
15:43:08 

Rehfeld, Jens (U. Copenhagen, Denmark) Voted 
jens.f.rehfeld@regioh.d
k 

2/20/2023 
7:02:46 

Mercer, Julian (Rowett Institute, U. 
Aberdeen, Scotland, UK Voted 

julian.mercer@abdn.ac
.uk 

2/20/2023 
16:00:21 

Pittman, Quentin (Hotchkiss Brain 
Institute, Uni. Calgary, Canada) Voted pittman@ucalgary.ca 

2/20/2023 
17:53:08 

 

 

 

The Virtual General Assembly concluded at 23:59 GMT of 2023-02-20.  

 

 

Prepared by the IRPS Executive:  

 

Limei Zhang (President) 

Lee E. Eiden (Treasurer and Past President) 

Vito S. Hernández (Secretary) 

 

Approved by:  

 

Board of Trustees: Andrew Gundlach, Maurice Manning, Gareth Leng (Enduring Members) 

Lee E. Eiden and Limei Zhang (ex-officio members) 

 

The IRPS Governing Council (RegPep.org)  

 

http://regpep.org/

